
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KHARAGPUR  
RESEARCH PARK FOUNDATION, RAJARHAT, KOLKATA 

CORRIGENDUM-2 
No. IITKGP/RhtRP/FMS/2024/01                                                                                                Dated: 26.07.2024 
 
Ref. Tender Notice No.: IITKGP/RhtRP/FMS/2024/01 dated: 19.06.2024 and Corrigendum/Addendum-1 
No.: IITKGP/RhtRP/FMS/2024/01 dated 18.07.2024 issued for Housekeeping, Reception, Room Services, 
Catering, Laundry Services, General Maintenance & Facility Management Services of the IIT Kharagpur Research 
Park Foundation at Rajarhat, Kolkata. 
 

Sl. No. Reference In place of Read as 

1.  Page No. 
2/77 

Interested agencies are requested to 
submit their bid in two-bid system, 
i.e., two separate sealed envelopes 
containing Technical Bid (Cover-1) and 
Commercial Bid (Cover-2) placed in a 
larger sealed envelope super-scribing 
with reference number (Tender Notice 
No.: IITKGP/RhtRP/FMS/2024/01 
Dated: 19.06.2024) to be sent by 
Speed Post/Courier to Professor‐in‐
Charge, IIT KHARAGPUR RESEARCH 
PARK FOUNDATION, Plot No.-IIIB-12, 
Category Bulk Land, Action Area-III, 
New Town, Kolkata-  700160 so as to 
reach on or before the deadline i.e. 
31.07.2024 at 12:30 PM. The 
Technical bid shall be opened on 
31.07.2024 at 3:00 PM 

Interested agencies are requested to 
submit their bid in two-bid system, i.e., 
two separate sealed envelopes 
containing Technical Bid (Cover-1) and 
Commercial Bid (Cover-2) placed in a 
larger sealed envelope super-scribing 
with reference number (Tender Notice 
No.: IITKGP/RhtRP/FMS/2024/01 
Dated: 19.06.2024) to be sent by Speed 
Post/Courier to Professor‐in‐Charge, IIT 
KHARAGPUR RESEARCH PARK 
FOUNDATION, Plot No.-IIIB-12, 
Category Bulk Land, Action Area-III, 
New Town, Kolkata-  700160 so as to 
reach on or before the deadline i.e. 
16.08.2024 at 12:30 PM. The Technical 
bid shall be opened on 16.08.2024 at 
3:00 PM  

2.  Page No. 
3/77 

Last Date & Time of Submission of 
Tenders: 31/07/2024 up to 12:30 PM 

Last Date & Time of Submission of 
Tenders: 16/08/2024 up to 12:30 PM 

3.  Page No. 
3/77 

Opening of Tender 
 Date: 31/07/2024  Time: 3.00 PM 
Venue: Meeting Room, IIT 
KHARAGPUR  RESEARCH PARK 
FOUNDATION AT RAJARHAT, 
KOLKATA PIN –  700160, West Bengal 

Opening of Tender 
 Date: 16/08/2024  Time: 3.00 PM 
Venue: Meeting Room, IIT KHARAGPUR  
RESEARCH PARK FOUNDATION AT 
RAJARHAT, KOLKATA PIN –  700160, 
West Bengal 

4.  Page No. 
47/77; 

Clause No. 
5.4.1 

The complete signed tender document 
along with all necessary supporting 
documents and annexures along with 
the EMD / Exemption certificate in 
Cover-1 and Financial Bid as per 
Annexure-III in Cover-2 sealed in 
separate envelopes and placed in a 
large sealed envelope must reach the 
office of Professor‐in‐Charge, IIT 
Kharagpur Research Park Foundation, 
New Town, Rajarhat, PIN: 700160 on 
or before the deadline i.e. 31.07.2024 
at 12:30 PM.  

The complete signed tender document 
along with all necessary supporting 
documents and annexures along with 
the EMD / Exemption certificate in 
Cover-1 and Financial Bid as per 
Annexure-III in Cover-2 sealed in 
separate envelopes and placed in a large 
sealed envelope must reach the office of 
Professor‐in‐Charge, IIT Kharagpur 
Research Park Foundation, New Town, 
Rajarhat, PIN: 700160 on or before the 
deadline i.e. 16.08.2024 at 12:30 PM. 
 




